SYLVAN TOWNSHIP COUNTY OF WASHTENAW, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION OF THE SYLVAN TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR THE 2024 YEAR

At a regular meeting of the Sylvan Township Planning Commission (Planning Commission), Washtenaw County, Michigan, held on the 21th day of December, 2023 at 7:00 p.m., the following Resolution was offered by Commissioner Mike Van Buren and supported by Commissioner Clifford Camp.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Open Meetings Act of Michigan and the Michigan Planning Enabling Act the Planning Commission is required to annually provide a public notice of its regular meeting schedule (time, date, and place); and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission desires to announce the time, date, and place of all regular meetings of the Planning Commission for the 2024 calendar year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Sylvan Township Planning Commission, Washtenaw County, Michigan as follows:

1. The Planning Commission will meet for regular meetings on the 3rd Thursday of the Month following specific dates:

Thursday, January 18, 2024

Thursday, February 15, 2024

Thursday, March 21, 2024

Thursday, April 18, 2024

Thursday, May 16, 2024

Thursday, June 20, 2024

Thursday, July18, 2024

Thursday, August 15, 2024

Thursday, September 19, 2024

Thursday, October 17, 2024

Thursday, November 21, 2024

Thursday, December 19, 2024

- 2. All such regular meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. and will take place at the Sylvan Township Hall, 18027 Old US 12, Chelsea, Michigan.
- 3. A copy of this Resolution shall be posted at the Sylvan Township Hall, 108027 Old US 12, Chelsea Michigan within ten (10) days after the first regularly scheduled meeting of the new fiscal year.

4. The Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or a public hearing upon three days' notice to the Planning Commission. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Sylvan Township Clerk by writing, calling or emailing the following:

Amanda Nimke, Township Clerk, Sylvan Township Hall, 18027 Old US 12, Chelsea, Michigan, 734-475-8890 ext 116, or animke@sylvantownshipmi.gov

Upon roll call vote the following voted "aye": Leah Herrick; Courtney Heller; Steve Eiseman; Tom Bareis; Mike Van Buren; and Clifford Camp

The following voted "nay": None

The following were absent: Sandie Schulze

The Chairman declared the motion carried and the Resolution duly adopted.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Sylvan Township Planning Commission held at the Township Hall on December 21, 2023; that the meeting was conducted and public notice of the meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act of Michigan; that a quorum of the Planning Commission was present and voted in favor of the Resolution; and that the minutes of the meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by the Open Meetings Act.

Mike Van Buren, Chair Sylvan Township Planning Commission